Pressure Switch Series CS3
Technical Bulletin
Selection table
1. Standard types (Minimum order quantity 60pcs)
Pressure Range 8/Q
Type Part No. Fixed setting [bar] Reset Electrical Switch Pressure
connection Cut-out Cut-in

- Pressure Range 8/Q: Versions with fixed factory cut-out settings available between 60 bar to 140 bar
- Pressure Range 7/P: Versions with fixed factory cut-out settings available between 40 bar to 70 bar
Type code CS3
  CS 3 - W 8 S
 Product Name       Pressure Connector
 CS3:  Compact fixed setting pressure switch    S = 7/16"-20 UNF female, Schrader depressor (with snubber)
Function   Pressure Range / Contacts
W = Pressure limiter, automatic, type approval
EN 12263, PSH  Standard Contacts Microswitch
B = Pressure cut-out, external manual reset
type approval, EN 12263, PZH  8 =
7 =
60…140 bar
40…70 bar
Q = 60...140 bar
P = 40…70 bar
S = Safety pressure cut-out, internal manual reset
type approval, EN 12263 PZHH
Design features
1. Electrical
CS3 are equipped with a SPDT snap action contact, switching from 1-2 to 1-4 on rising
pressure and from 1-4 to 1-2 on falling pressure (see diagram). The CS3 is factory
preset according to customer’s specification and is not adjustable.
2. Mechanical
Single pressure element Bellow (stainless steel) is able to resists to > 2 Mio. cycles
between 50% and 100% of the maximum operating pressure (see 4.6.1 of EN 12263).
bellow
Technical Data
Protection class
acc. to EN 60529
IP 65 with PS3-Nxx
IP00 without appliance socket
 Vibration resistance 4g (at 10…250 Hz)
Max. working pressure PS Pressure Range 8/Q: 140 bar
Pressure Range 7/P: 90 bar Medium compatibility
R744
Note: CS3 are not released for
use with flammable refrigerants!
Factory Test pressure PT Pressure Range 8/Q: 154 bar
Pressure Range 7/P: 100 bar
 Storage, transport &
ambient temperature
(housing)*
-40°C…+70°C
Tolerances (as per EN 12263)
- Only for Standard types
(See page 1)
Note: Tolerances are valid
between -20...+55°C.
Pressure Range 8/Q
Tolerance: 0 to -6bar
Pressure Range 7/P
Tolerance: 0 to -3bar
 Medium temperature* -40°C…+150°C
Marking
 acc. Low voltage Directive
0035 acc. To PED 97/23/EC
*) Note: For high temperature applications, i.e. medium temperatures between
70°C and 150°C, the maximum ambient temperature must be derated as per